



\$~25

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(CRL) 1675/2024 and CRL.M.A. 16310/2024**

RAVINDER SINGH & ORS.

.....Petitioners

Through: Mr. Dhruv Sehrawat and Mr.
Ashutosh Kumar, Advs. for petitioner
nos. 1, 2 & 3

versus

GOVERNMENT OF NCT OF DELHI & ANR.Respondents

Through: Mr. Sanjay Lao, Standing Counsel
(Crl.) for the State with Mr. Abhinav
Kumar Arya, Adv. with SI Sacin
Dhama, P.S: Shalimar Bagh.
Mr. Rajat Rai Dua, Ms. Divyangana
and Mr. Rohan Sharma, Advs. for R-2

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANUP JAIRAM BHAMBHANI

ORDER

12.08.2024

%

No time left.

Re-notify on 08th November 2024.

ANUP JAIRAM BHAMBHANI, J

AUGUST 12, 2024

pu