



\$~27

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(CRL) 1675/2024 and CRL.M.A. 16310/2024**

RAVINDER SINGH & ORS.

.....Petitioners

Through: Mr. Dhruv Sehrawat with Mr. I. D.
Vaid, Advocates.

versus

GOVERNMENT OF NCT OF DELHI & ANR.Respondents

Through: Mr. Sanjay Lao, Standing Counsel for
the State.
W/SI Ritu, P.S.: Shalimar Bagh.
Mr. Rajal Rai Dua with Mr. Rohan
Sharma and Ms. Divyangana,
Advocates for R2.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANUP JAIRAM BHAMBHANI

ORDER

%

08.11.2024

In view of the Full Court Reference scheduled at 03:00 p.m. today, it
will not be possible to take-up this matter for hearing.

Re-notify on 10th February 2025.

ANUP JAIRAM BHAMBHANI, J

NOVEMBER 8, 2024

ds



This is a digitally signed order.

The authenticity of the order can be re-verified from Delhi High Court Order Portal by scanning the QR code shown above.

The Order is downloaded from the DHC Server on 04/07/2025 at 04:30:05