



\$~43

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(CRL) 1675/2024**

RAVINDER SINGH & ORS.

.....Petitioners

Through: Mr. Dhruv Sehrawat, Advocate

versus

GOVERNMENT OF NCT OF DELHI & ANR.

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Nawal Kishore Jha, APP for the
State with Inspr. Pramod, PS
Shalimar Bagh
Mr. Rajal Rai Dua, Advocate for R-
2/complainant

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE GIRISH KATHPALIA

ORDER

25.04.2025

%

[Physical Hearing/Hybrid Hearing (as per request)]

CRL.M.A. 16310/2024 (for interim directions/stay)

1. On account of paucity of time as I was in a Full Bench and now two more Special Benches are scheduled and it is 4.30 p.m., matter has to be adjourned.
2. Re-list on 05.08.2025.

GIRISH KATHPALIA, J

APRIL 25, 2025

'rs'

Click here to check corrigendum, if any