



\$~43

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(CRL) 1675/2024 & CRL.M.A. 16310/2024**

RAVINDER SINGH & ORS.

.....Petitioners

Through: Mr. Ashutosh Kumar, Advocate
(through videoconferencing)

versus

GOVERNMENT OF NCT OF DELHI & ANR.Respondents

Through: Ms. Manjeet Arya, APP for the State
Mr. Rajal Rai Dua, Advocate for R-2

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE GIRISH KATHPALIA

ORDER

%

05.08.2025

1. Matter taken up on mentioning after lunch. Adjournment requested by counsel for petitioner and not opposed by the other side on the ground of ill-health of arguing counsel.
2. Relist on 04.11.2025.

GIRISH KATHPALIA, J

AUGUST 5, 2025

'rs'