



\$~47

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(CRL) 1675/2024, CRL.M.A. 16310/2024**

RAVINDER SINGH & ORS.

.....Petitioners

Through: Mr. Dhruv Sehrawat Adv, Mr.
Rajneesh Shukla Adv, Ms. Illashree,
Advocate.

versus

GOVERNMENT OF NCT OF DELHI & ANR.Respondents

Through: Mr. Sanajy Lao, Standing Counsel
(Crl.) for the State with SI Jogender,
PS Shalimar Bagh.
Mr. Rajal Rai Dua, Adv, Mr. Rohan
Sharma, Adv, Ms. Divyangana
Kalojiya, Advocate for R2.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE NEENA BANSAL KRISHNA

ORDER

%

04.11.2025

1. Learned Standing Counsel for the State, submits that the investigations are still ongoing.
2. Be listed for arguments on 13.03.2026.

NEENA BANSAL KRISHNA, J

NOVEMBER 4, 2025/RS