



\$~36

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(CRL) 1675/2024, CRL.M.A. 16310/2024**

RAVINDER SINGH & ORS.Petitioner

Through: **Mr. Dhruv Sehrawat, Advocate.**

versus

GOVERNMENT OF NCT OF DELHI & ANR.Respondents

Through: **Mr. Sanjay Lao, Standing Counsel for State.**

SI Jogender, P.S.: Shalimar Bagh.

Mr. Rajal Rai Dua and Mr. Rohan Sharma, Advocates for R-2.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANUP JAIRAM BHAMBHANI

ORDER

%

13.03.2026

At request of learned counsel appearing for the parties, who submit that the matter be posted alongwith the connected matter listed on 27.04.2026, re-notify on 27th April 2026.

ANUP JAIRAM BHAMBHANI, J

MARCH 13, 2026

SS