



\$~80 and 81

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

80

CNR No. DLHC010314822024

+ **W.P.(CRL) 1675/2024 and CRL.M.A. 16310/2024**

RAVINDER SINGH & ORS.Petitioners

Through: Mr. Dhruv Sehrawat, Advocate.
versus

GOVERNMENT OF NCT OF DELHI & ANR.Respondents

Through: Mr. Yasir Rauf Ansari, ASC for State

81

CNR No. DLHC010024132026

+ **W.P.(CRL) 273/2026 and CRL.M.A. 2687-2688/2026**

RAJAT KUMARPetitioner

Through: Mr. Dhruv Sehrawat, Advocate.
versus

GOVERNMENT OF NCT OF DELHI AND ANR.

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Amol Sinha, ASC for State

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PURUSHAINDRA KUMAR KAURAV

ORDER

% **19.08.2026**

At the request of learned counsel appearing on behalf of private respondent(s), hearing stands deferred till 15.02.2027.

PURUSHAINDRA KUMAR KAURAV, J

AUGUST 19, 2026

Nc